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CD LISTING BY FAMILY

Factors Points | Level
CD # | Job Title 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Occ
Program Consultation
42 Property Administrator 4A 4D [3C [3A [5C |[3A |3A |3A |3987 08CHS
129 | Municipal Advisor 4A 6A |4C |2A [5E |1A |3A |3A |4577 09CMA
130 | Information Clerk 2A 4B |3B [(3A (3B |1A |3A [2A |2714 05CIC
134 [ Information Officer 4A 4A |3C (1A [5D |2A |3A |[3A ]3789 07CPR
136 | Communications Officer 5A 4C (3D [2A |5E |1A [2A |3A |4673 09CPR
138 | Settlement and Integration Officer 6A 6C |5C |2A [6E |1A |3A |3A |5587 12CRO
140 ] Regional Manager, Community Pastures 5A 5C |3C |6A [5E |1A |3A |2A |5254 11CAG
142 ] Regional Coordinator of Special Education 6A 5C |4E |3A [6E |1A |3A [1A |5779 12CSE
143 | Community Program Consultant 4A 4C |4C (1A [5C |2A |3A |[3A ]3769 07CPC
144 | Community Program Consultant 4A 4B |4C [2A [5C |2A |3A |[3A ]3901 08CEC
156 | Research Officer 4A 4A |3B [3A |5C |1A |[1A [3A |3592 07CRO
175 | Research Officer 5A 5C |3E |2A [6E |1A |3A |3A |5223 11CRO
201 | Student Aid Consultant 3A 5C 3B |2A [3C |[1A |3A [3A |3147 06CAE
203 | Specialized Livestock Development Specialist 6A 6C |5E |3A |7E [1A |3A |2A |]6381 14CAG
217 | Project Coordinator, Case Management Model 6A 5C |4D |2A |[6F |2A |4A |3A |5762 12CPC
226 | Wildlife and Outdoor Education Supervisor 3A 4B |3D [3A [5C |2A |3A |[2A |3864 07CAE
302 | Historic Places Initiative Supervisor (Rationale for E
factor 5B only)
Finance and Revenue
26 Park Gate Attendant 1A 4A |3A (1A [1B |1A |3A [4A ]1896 03FPG
27 Revenue Auditor 2A 4B |2B [3A [3C |1A |3A [1A ]2743 05FAC
28 Invoice Clerk 2A 4B |2A [2A [2B |1A |3A [4A ]|2204 03FAC
29 Payroll Clerk 3A 4B |3B [2A [3C |2A |3A [4A ]3075 05FAC
30 Accounting Supervisor 3A 4C (3B [4A [3C [2A |3A |3A |3421 06FAC
32 Accounting Supervisor 3A 4C |3B [5A [3C [1A [2A |4A |3612 07FAC
34 Accountant 4A 4C |3C (4A [5D |2A |3A |[3A 4339 09FAT
35 Manager, Accounting Unit 4A 5C [3C [(4A |5D |2A |3A |3A |4467 09FAT
36 Senior Auditor 5A 5D |3C |2A [B6E |2A |3A |4A ]4836 10FAU
37 Senior Business Auditor 5A 4D |3C [(5A [6E |2A |4A |[4A ]5328 11FTA
38 Revenue Collector 3A 4C |3B [2A [4C |2A |4A |[4A ]3255 06FTA
39 Business Auditor Trainee 4A 4C |3C (1A [5C |3A |4A |[4A |3728 07FTA
40 Business Auditor 4A 4D |3C [2A |5E |3A |4A |[4A |4332 09FTA
41 Tax and Royalty Collector 4A 5D |3C |3A |5D [2A |4A |4A |]4381 09FTA
88 Tax Information Officer 4A 4D [3C [2A |5D |2A [4A |4A 4067 08FRT
General Operations
8 Supervisor, Highway Maintenance 3A 4E [3C [5A [3C |[4A |3A |4A |]3988 08GHM
9 Senior Park Maintenance Worker 2A 4C |2B (2A (3B |2A |2A |3A |2454 04GPM
11 Firefighter 2A 4E |2B (2A [2B |3A |3A |[3A |2456 04GFF
12 Supervisory Fire Protection Worker 3A 4E [3C [5A [3C [2A |3A |4A |3924 08GFF
13 Pasture Manager 3A 4C [3A [(3A (3B [3A |3A |2A ]2839 05GPA
21 Ferry Operator 2A 4E |3B [(2A (3B |3A |3A [3A ]2700 05GFO
22 Equipment Operator (Seasonal) 2A 4E [2A (1A (2B [(4A |3A |3A |2167 03GHM
23 Equipment Operator 2A 4E (2B [2A (3B [4A |4A |5A 2717 05GHM
243 | Fire Tower Worker 2A 4A |2B [2A [2B |2A |3A [4A ]2393 04GFT




Factors Points | Level
CD # | Job Title 1 2 3 2 5 6 7 8 Total Occ
244 | Pasture Rider 2A 2A |1A |3A [2A |3A |3A |2A ]|1956 03GML
245 | Radio Operator 2A 4C |2A (1A [1B |1A |2A |[3A ]1899 03GRO
Human Services
70 Verification Worker 2A 4B |2B [2A [3C |4A |3A [4A ]|2786 05HVN
71 Emergency Duty Worker 3A 3E [3A [1A |4C |1A |3A |1A ]2690 05HED
74 Financial Services Worker 3A 5D |3C |1A [5C |3A |4A |4A ]3639 07HIS
75 Therapeutic Foster Home Worker 4A 4E (4D (1A [5C (3A |4A |3A 4111 08HCP
77 Adoptions Worker, Family & Youth Services 4A 4C [4C [2A [5C |[3A |3A |4A ]3989 08HCP
79 Supervisor, Integrated Service Delivery 5A 4E [4C [5A (5D |[3A |4A |3A |5106 11HCP
81 Probation Officer (Saskatoon) 4A 5E [4C [3A |5C |4A |4A |3A |4388 09HPO
87 Personal Care Supervisor 2A 4E |3B [3A [4C |3A |3A [3A ]3201 06HCS
204 | Corrections Worker 4A 5E |4B |2A [5C |5A |4A |3A |4046 08HCW
209 | Farm Stress Line Worker 3A 4C |3C [2A [4C |2A |3A [4A |3416 06HSL
210 | Community Youth Worker 4A 4C [4C [2A [5C |[3A |4A |3A ]3989 08HCY
211 Victims Services Coordinator 3A 4B [3C [3A [5C [2A |3A |2A ]3633 07HVC
212 ] Unit 4 Supervisor 4A 5E |4C |6A (5D |3A |4A |3A |5104 11HCS
213 | SAP Supervisor 3A 5D |4C |6A |5D [3A |4A |4A |]4861 10HIS
214 | Family Services Worker 4A 4E |4C [2A [5C |3A |4A |[2A ]3988 08HCP
216 | Senior Family Law Worker 4A 4C |4C [4A [5C |3A |3A [2A 4279 10HFL
219 | Coordinator, IPSEM 4A 5C |4B |3A |[5C [4A |4A |3A 4121 08HPO
246 | Afternoon Shift Worker 4A 5E |4C |2A [5C |5A |4A |3A 4247 08HOD
Instructional
45 Teacher Therapist 4A 5e |3E |3A (5D |3A |4A |3A ]4898 101T1
Program Support
89 Admin Clerk 1A 2A |1A |2A (2B |2A |2A |3A |1740 02PDP
90 Processor, Voluntary Payments 2A 4A [2A [2A (2B (1A |1A |3A ] 2068 03PDP
92 General Administrative Support 2A 4A [3A (1A (3B (1A |2A |3A |2204 03PDP
93 Student Loans Assessor 3A 4C |3B (1A [3C |2A |4A |[4A 2983 05PDP
94 Manifest Processing Supervisor 2A 4B (2B [5A (3B [1A |2A |2A ]2959 05PDP
96 Supervisor of the Scanning Work Unit 2A 4C [2B [5A [3C (1A |2A |2A | 3179 06PDP
97 Contract Administrator 2A 4B |3B [4A [3C |2A |2A |[4A |3187 06PDP
98 Administrative Assistant 3A 4A |3A [3A (3B |1A |3A |[2A ]2743 05PDP
100 [ Titles Researcher 3A 4B |3C [3A [3C |2A |4A |[4A ]3489 07PDP
101 | Area Office Coordinator 2A 4B |3B [2A [3C |2A |2A [1A ]2697 05POM
102 | Programs Typist 2A 4B (2B (1A (3B [3A [3A |3A |2362 04PSC
103 | General Administration / Typist 2A 4B (3B [2A [3C [2A |4A |4A | 2897 05PSC
107 | Communications Secretary 2A 4A [2A [1A (3B [2A |2A |3A 2101 03PSC
108 ] Client Service Representative 2A 4B (3B [4A [3C [2A |3A |4A |3227 06PSC
109 ] Regional Secretary 2A 4A 2B [2A (3B [2A [3A |3A |2462 04PSC
110 [ Secretary, Regional Office 2A 4B |3B [3A [3C |1A |2A |[3A ]2918 05PSC
111 ] Administrative Support Assistant 2A 4B (3B [4A (3B [2A |3A |4A ]3023 05PSC
112 | Branch Director's Secretary 2A 4A |3B [2A [3C |1A |2A |[3A |2729 05PSC
113 | Personnel Clerk 2A 4A |3B [2A [3C |1A |2A [4A ]2769 05PSC
114 | Documentation Clerk 2A 4B |2B [2A (3B |2A |2A |[4A ]|2478 04PDP
116 | Secretary to Sheriff / Local Registrar 2A 4C |3B (1A [3B |2A |3A [4A ]2521 04PSC




Factors Points | Level
CD # | Job Title 1 2 3 2 5 6 7 8 Total Occ
117 ] Appeals Secretary 2A 4A 2B (1A [3B [1A [2A |3A |2242 03PSC
118 | Office Manager 2A 4A |2B [(4A |3B |2A |2A |[4A |2832 05PSC
119 [ Laboratory Clerk 2A 4B |2B (1A [3B |1A |2A [4A ]2298 04PLC
122 | Medical Accounts Assessor 2A 4B |3B [2A [3C |1A |3A [4A ]2825 05PMC
124 ] Assistant to the Manager 3A 4C (3B [3A [3C [2A |3A |4A |3264 06PDP
221 | Vital Statistics Investigator 3A 4B (3B [2A [3C (1A |4A |2A ]3003 05PDP
300 | File Clerk (Rationale for factor 5B only) A

Inspection and regulatory
48 Court Clerk 3A 4B |3C [3A [3C |3A |3A [4A ]3481 07RJC
49 Security / Detention Officer 2A 4E |3B [2A |3B |4A |3A [3A |2732 05RJD
51 Petroleum and Natural Gas Technician 3A 4D [4C [2A [4C |3A |4A |4A |3659 07RPD
53 Conservation Officer 3A 5B |3B |1A [4C [2A |3A |4A ] 3261 06RCO
56 Regional Enforcement Officer 4A 6E |4C |3A (5D |3A |3A |4A |4824 10RCO
57 Labour Standards Officer 4A 6C |4C |2A (5D |1A |4A |2A ]4436 09RLS
59 Highway Traffic Officer 3A 5E |3C |3A (4D |3A |4A |4A ]4060 08RHT
60 Livestock Inspector 2A 4C |3B (1A [3C |2A |2A |[3A ]2645 04RLV
61 District Livestock Inspector 3A 4C (3B [5A |3C |2A [3A |2A |3604 07RLV
62 Maintenance Enforcement Investigator 3A 5C |4C |2A [4C |2A |4A |4A | 3737 07RIN
64 Consumer Protection Investigator 4A 5C |4B |1A |5D [2A |4A |4A |]3981 08RCP
229 | Conservation Officer 3A 5E |5C |3A (4D |2A |3A |4A |4314 09RCO
232 | Fire Prevention Officer 4A 5D |3D |2A (5D |2A |2A |2A 4279 09RFP
233 | Occupational Health Officer 4A 6E |4C |1A [5E |3A |3A |4A |4736 10ROH
235 | Student Loans Collection Officer 3A 5C |3B |2A [3C |2A |3A |3A 3179 06RSL
236 | Transport Investigator 4A 5e (3C (1A |4D |3A |3A |3A |3907 08RHT
237 | Occupational Hygienist 5A 6D |3C |3A (6D |2A |2A |1A ]|4856 10ROY
238 | Elevator and Amusement Ride Inspector 4A 5 [3C [2A |5D |4A |3A |5A |4307 09REA
239 | Manager, Boiler and Pressure Vessel Inspections 4A 6D |3D |5A (6D |2A |3A |2A |5307 11RBP
Science and Technology

1 Radio Technician 3A 4C |3B [2A [4C |3A |2A |[3A |3167 06SRT
54 Forestry Resource Officer 3A 5C [3C [2A |4C |3A |2A |3A |3496 07SRT
146 [ Interlibrary Loans Clerk 2A 4A |2B (3A [4B |1A |2A |[3A |2687 05SLI
147 | Housing Inspector 4A 4C [3C [3A [5E |3A |3A |3A |4407 09SFP
148 | Planning Coordinator 3A 4B [3C [2A [4C [2A |3A |2A ]3320 06SPT
149 | Draftsperson 3A 4C |2C [(2A [4B |2A |3A [4A |3077 06SDP
151 ] Construction Project Supervisor 3A 4E |[3C [5A [4C [4A [3A [4A 4112 08SHE
155 | Highways Materials Supervisor 3A 4B (3B [5A [3C (1A |3A |3A |]3596 07SHM
158 [ Museum Technician 3A 4A |1C [3A [4C |2A |4A |3A |3307 06SMT
159 | Regional Fisheries Specialist 4A 5C [3C [3A |5C |3A |3A |3A 4097 08SEC
160 ] Project Forester, Forest Land Productivity 4A 4B [3C [3A (5D [3A |4A |3A |4198 08SFR
162 | Bibliographic Cataloguing Technician 2A 4B (1B [2A (4B |(2A |3A |4A | 2527 04SLI
165 | Cataloguing Librarian 4A 6B |3C |2A (6D |2A |3A |4A |4462 09SLR
166 [ Technical Services Librarian 3A 4A |3B [5A [6C |1A |3A [3A ]3999 08SLR
167 | Laboratory Technologist 3A 4C |3C [2A [4C |4A |5A |5A ]3600 07SLT
168 | Laboratory Technologist 4A 4C [3C [2A [5C |[4A |5A |5A ]3988 08SLT
180 | Senior Wildlife Technician 4A 4C |3B [4A [4C |1A |2A |[2A ]3681 07SRT
183 | End User Support Analyst 3A 4A |3B [2A [4C |2A |3A [4A ]3183 06SNW




Factors Points | Level

CD # | Job Title 1 2 3 2 5 6 7 8 Total Occ
184 ] Local and Wide Area Network Support Technician 4A 4B (3B [2A [5C |[2A |3A |4A |3587 07SNW
190 | Database Administrator 6A 5C |3C |2A [5E |2A |3A |4A 4960 10SIT
191 Business Analyst 3A 4C [3C [3A [4C |(2A |3A |3A |3549 07SIB
227 | Lab Scientist 5A 6C |3D |3A (6D |4A |5A |5A |5378 11SLS

Building and Shop Trades
2 Heavy Duty Mechanic / Machinist / Welder 4A 4C [3C [2A [5C |[5A |4A |4A ]3940 08THE
5 Mechanic's Assistant 2A 1A |1A 1A (3B |3A |3A [4A ]1979 03TTH
6 Aircraft Maintenance Engineer 4A 4C [3C [2A [5C [4A |4A |4A |3908 08TAM
301 Electrician (Rationale for factor 5B only) C




CDs - NUMERICAL

CD # JOB TITLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 Radio Technician 3A 4C 3B 2A 4C 3A 2A 3A
2 Heavy Duty Mechanic / Machinist / Welder 4A 4C 3C 2A 5C S5A 4A 4A
5 Mechanic's Assistant 2A 1A 1A 1A 3B 3A 3A 4A
6 Aircraft Maintenance Engineer 4A 4C 3C 2A 5C 4A 4A 4A
8 Supervisor, Highway Maintenance 3A 4E 3C 5A 3C 4A 3A 4A
9 Senior Park Maintenance Worker 2A 4C 2B 2A 3B 2A 2A 3A
11 Firefighter 2A 4E 2B 2A 2B 3A 3A 3A
12 Supervisory Fire Protection Worker 3A 4E 3C S5A 3C 2A 3A 4A
13 Pasture Manager 3A 4C 3A 3A 3B 3A 3A 2A

21 Ferry Operator 2A 4E 3B 2A 3B 3A 3A 3A
22 Equipment Operator (Seasonal) 2A 4E 2A 1A 2B 4A 3A 4A
23| Equipment Operator 2A | 48 | 2B 2A 3B | 4A | 4A | sA
26 Park Gate Attendant 1A 4A 3A 1A 1B 1A 3A 4A
27 Revenue Auditor 2A 4B 2B 3A 3C 1A 3A 1A
28 Invoice Clerk 2A 4B 2A 2A 2B 1A 3A 4A
29 Payroll Clerk 3A 4B 3B 2A 3C 2A 3A 4A
30 Accounting Supervisor 3A 4C 3B 4A 3C 2A 3A 3A
32 Accounting Supervisor 3A 4C 3B 5A 3C 1A 2A 4A
34 Accountant 4A 4C 3C 4A 5D 2A 3A 3A
35 Manager, Accounting Unit 4A 5C 3C 4A 5D 2A 3A 3A
36 Senior Auditor S5A 5D 3C 2A 6E 2A 3A 4A
37 Senior Business Auditor 5A 4D 3C 5A 6E 2A 4A 4A
38 Revenue Collector 3A 4C 3B 2A 4C 2A 4A 4A
39 Business Auditor Trainee 4A 4C 3C 1A 5C 3A 4A 4A
40 Business Auditor 4A 4D 3C 2A S5E 3A 4A 4A
41 Tax and Royalty Collector 4A 5D 3C 3A 5D 2A 4A 4A
42 Property Administrator 4A 4D 3C 3A 5C 3A 3A 3A
45 Teacher Therapist 4A 5E 3E 3A 5D 3A 4A 3A
48 Court Clerk 3A 4B 3C 3A 3C 3A 3A 4A
49 Security / Detention Officer 2A 4E 3B 2A 3B 4A 3A 3A
51 Petroleum and Natural Gas Technician 3A 4D 4C 2A 4C 3A 4A 4A
53 Conservation Officer 3A S5E 3B 1A 4C 2A 3A 4A
54 Forestry Resource Officer 3A 5C 3C 2A 4C 3A 2A 3A
56 Regional Enforcement Specialist 4A 6E 4C 3A 5D 3A 3A 4A




CD # JOB TITLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
57 Labour Standards Officer 4A 6C 4C 2A 5D 1A 4A 2A
59 Highway Traffic Officer 3A SE 3C 3A 4D 3A 4A 4A
60 Livestock Inspector 2A 4C 3B 1A 3C 2A 2A 3A
61 District Livestock Inspector 3A 4C 3B S5A 3C 2A 3A 2A
62 Maintenance Enforcement Investigator 3A 5C 4C 2A 4C 2A 4A 4A
64 Consumer Protection Investigator 4A 5C 4B 1A 5D 2A 4A 4A
70 Verification Worker 2A 4B 2B 2A 3C 4A 3A 4A
71 Emergency Duty Worker 3A 3E 3A 1A 4C 1A 3A 1A
74 Financial Services Worker 3A 5D 3C 1A 5C 3A 4A 4A
75 Therapeutic Foster Home Worker 4A 4E 4D 1A 5C 3A 4A 3A
77 Adoptions Worker, Family & Youth Services 4A 4C 4C 2A 5C 3A 3A 4A
79 Supervisor, Integrated Service Delivery 5A 4E 4C 5A 5D 3A 4A 3A
81 Probation Officer (Saskatoon) 4A 5E 4C 3A 5C 4A 4A 3A
87 Parental Care Supervisor 2A 4E 3B 3A 4C 3A 3A 3A
88 Tax Information Officer 4A 4D 3C 2A 5D 2A 4A 4A
89 Admin Clerk 1A 2A 1A 2A 2B 2A 2A 3A
90 Processor, Voluntary Payments 2A 4A 2A 2A 2B 1A 1A 3A
92 General Administrative Support 2A 4A 3A 1A 3B 1A 2A 3A
93 Student Loans Assessor 3A 4C 3B 1A 3C 2A 4A 4A
94 Manifest Processing Supervisor 2A 4B 2B 5A 3B 1A 2A 2A
96 Supervisor of the Scanning Work Unit 2A 4C 2B 5A 3C 1A 2A 2A
97 Contract Administrator 2A 4B 3B 4A 3C 2A 2A 4A
98 Administrative Assistant 3A 4A 3A 3A 3B 1A 3A 2A
100 | Titles Researcher 3A 4B 3C 3A 3C 2A 4A 4A
101 Area Office Coordinator 2A 4B 3B 2A 3C 2A 2A 1A
102 | Programs Typist 2A 4B 2B 1A 3B 3A 3A 3A
103 General Administration / Typist 2A 4B 3B 2A 3C 2A 4A 4A
107 | Communications Secretary 2A 4A 2A 1A 3B 2A 2A 3A
108 | Client Service Representative 2A 4B 3B 4A 3C 2A 3A 4A
109 | Regional Secretary 2A 4A 2B 2A 3B 2A 3A 3A
110 Secretary, Regional Office 2A 4B 3B 3A 3C 1A 2A 3A
111 Administrative Support Assistant 2A 4B 3B 4A 3B 2A 3A 4A
112 | Branch Director's Secretary 2A 4A 3B 2A 3C 1A 2A 3A
113 | Personnel Clerk 2A 4A 3B 2A 3C 1A 2A 4A
114 | Documentation Clerk 2A 4A 2B 2A 3B 2A 2A 4A




CD # JOB TITLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
116 | Secretary to Sheriff / Local Registrar 2A 4C 3B 1A 3B 2A 3A 4A
117 | Appeals Secretary 2A 4A 2B 1A 3B 1A 2A 3A
118 | Office Manager 2A 4A 2B 4A 3B 2A 2A 4A
119 | Laboratory Clerk 2A 4B 2B 1A 3B 1A 2A 4A
122 | Medical Accounts Assessor 2A 4B 3B 2A 3C 1A 3A 4A
124 | Assistant to the Manager 3A 4C 3B 3A 3C 2A 3A 4A
129 | Municipal Advisor 4A 6A 4C 2A SE 1A 3A 3A
130 | Information Clerk 2A 4B 3B 3A 3B 1A 3A 2A
134 | Information Officer 4A 4A 3C 1A 5D 2A 3A 3A
136 | Communications Officer 5A 4C 3D 2A S5E 1A 2A 3A
138 Settlement and Integration Officer 6A 6C 5C 2A 6E 1A 3A 3A
140 | Regional Manager, Community Pastures S5A 5C 3C 6A S5E 1A 3A 2A
142 | Regional Coordinator of Special Education 6A 5C 4E 3A 6E 1A 3A 1A
143 | Community Program Consultant 4A 4C 4C 1A 5C 2A 3A 3A
144 | Community Program Consultant 4A 4B 4C 2A 5C 2A 3A 3A
146 | Interlibrary Loans Clerk 2A 4A 2B 3A 4B 1A 2A 3A
147 | Housing Inspector 4A 4C 3C 3A 5E 3A 3A 3A
148 | Planning Coordinator 3A 4B 3C 2A 4C 2A 3A 2A
149 Draftsperson 3A 4C 2C 2A 4B 2A 3A 4A
151 Construction Project Supervisor 3A 4E 3C 5A 4C 4A 3A 4A
155 | Highways Materials Supervisor 3A 4B 3B 5A 3C 1A 3A 3A
156 | Research Officer 4A 4A 3B 3A 5C 1A 1A 3A
158 | Museum Technician 3A 4A 1C 3A 4C 2A 4A 3A
159 | Regional Fisheries Specialist 4A 5C 3C 3A 5C 3A 3A 3A
160 | Project Forester, Forest Land Productivity 4A 4B 3C 3A 5D 3A 4A 3A
162 | Bibliographic Cataloguing Technician 2A 4B 1B 2A 4B 2A 3A 4A
165 | Cataloguing Librarian 4A 6B 3C 2A 6D 2A 3A 4A
166 | Technical Services Librarian 3A 4A 3B S5A 6C 1A 3A 3A
167 | Laboratory Technologist 3A 4C 3C 2A 4C 4A S5A S5A
168 | Laboratory Technologist 4A 4C 3C 2A 5C 4A S5A S5A
175 | Research Officer 5A 5C 3E 2A 6E 1A 3A 3A
180 | Senior Wildlife Technician 4A 4C 3B 4A 4C 1A 2A 2A
183 End User Support Analyst 3A 4A 3B 2A 4C 2A 3A 4A
184 | Local and Wide Area Network Support 4A 4B 3B 2A 5C 2A 3A 4A

Technician




CD # JOB TITLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
190 | Database Administrator 6A 5C 3C 2A S5E 2A 3A 4A
191 Business Analyst 3A 4C 3C 3A 4C 2A 3A 3A
201 Student Aid Consultant 3A 5C 3B 2A 3C 1A 3A 3A
203 Specialized Livestock Development Specialist [ 6A 6C 5E 3A 7E 1A 3A 2A
204 | Corrections Worker 4A SE 4B 2A 5C 5A 4A 3A
209 | Farm Stress Line Worker 3A 4C 3C 2A 4C 2A 3A 4A
210 | Community Youth Worker 4A 4C 4C 2A 5C 3A 4A 3A
211 Victims Services Coordinator 3A 4B 3C 3A 5C 2A 3A 2A
212 | Unit 4 Supervisor 4A 5E 4C 6A 5D 3A 4A 3A
213 SAP Supervisor 3A 5D 4C 6A 5D 3A 4A 4A
214 | Family Services Worker 4A 4E 4C 2A 5C 3A 4A 2A
216 Senior Family Law Worker 4A 4C 4C 4A 5C 3A 3A 2A
217 | Project Coordinator, Case Management 6A 5C 4D 2A 6F 2A 4A 3A

Model
219 | Coordinator, IPSEM 4A 5C 4B 3A 5C 4A 4A 3A
221 Vital Statistics Investigator 3A 4B 3B 2A 3C 1A 4A 2A
226 | Wildlife and Outdoor Education Supervisor 3A 4B 3D 3A 5C 2A 3A 2A
227 | Lab Scientist 5A 6C 3D 3A 6D 4A 5A 5A
229 | Conservation Officer 3A S5E 5C 3A 4D 2A 3A 4A
232 | Fire Prevention Officer 4A 5D 3D 2A 5D 2A 2A 2A
233 Occupational Health Officer 4A 6E 4C 1A S5E 3A 3A 4A
235 Student Loans Collection Officer 3A 5C 3B 2A 3C 2A 3A 3A
236 | Transport Investigator 4A S5E 3C 1A 4D 3A 3A 3A
237 | Occupational Hygienist 5A 6D 3C 3A 6D 2A 2A 1A
238 | Elevator and Amusement Ride Inspector 4A 5E 3C 2A 5D 4A 3A 5A
239 | Manager, Boiler and Pressure Vessel 4A 6D 3D S5A 6D 2A 3A 2A
Inspections
243 | Fire Tower Worker 2A 4A 2B 2A 2B 2A 3A 4A
244 | Pasture Rider 2A 2A 1A 3A 2A 3A 3A 2A
245 Radio Operator 2A 4C 2A 1A 1B 1A 2A 3A
246 | Afternoon Shift Worker 4A S5E 4C 2A 5C 5A 4A 3A
300 | File Clerk (Rationale for factor 5B only)
301 | Electrician (Rationale for factor 5B only)
302 | Historic Places Initiative Supervisor

(Rationale for factor 5B only)




Level 1
26

&9

Level 2

11

21
22
23
27
28
49
60
70
87
90
92
94
96
97
101
102
103
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
116
117
118

Park Gate Attendant

Admin Clerk

Mechanic's Assistant

Senior Maintenance Worker
Firefighter

Ferry Operator

Equipment Operator (Seasonal)
Equipment Operator

Revenue Auditor

Invoice Clerk

Security / Detention Officer
Livestock Inspector
Verification Worker

Parental Care Supervisor
Processor, Voluntary Payments
General Administrative Support
Manifest Processing Supervisor
Supervisor of the Scanning Work Unit
Contract Administrator

Area Office Coordinator
Programs Typist

General Administration / Typist
Communications Secretary
Client Service Representative
Regional Secretary

Secretary, Regional Office
Administrative Support Assistant
Branch Director's Secretary
Personnel Clerk
Documentation Clerk

Secretary to Sheriff / Local Registrar
Appeals Secretary

Office Manager

PROBLEM SOLVING

119
122
130
146
162
243
244
245

Level 3

12
13
29
30
32
38
48
51
53
54
59
61
62
71
74
93
98
100
124
148
149
151
155
158

Laboratory Clerk

Medical Accounts Assessor
Information Clerk

Interlibrary Loans Clerk
Bibliographic Cataloguing Technician
Fire Tower Worker

Pasture Rider

Radio Operator

Radio Technician

Supervisor, Highway Maintenance
Supervisory Fire Protection Worker
Pasture Manager

Payroll Clerk

Accounting Supervisor

Accounting Supervisor

Revenue Collector

Court Clerk

Petroleum and Natural Gas Technician
Conservation Officer

Forestry Resource Officer

Highway Traffic Officer

District Livestock Inspector
Maintenance Enforcement Investigator
Emergency Duty Worker

Financial Services Worker

Student Loans Assessor
Administrative Assistant

Titles Researcher

Assistant to the Manager

Planning Coordinator

Draftsperson

Construction Project Supervisor
Highways Materials Supervisor

Museum Technician



166
167
183
191
201
209
211
213
221
226
229
235

Level 4
2
6
34
35
39
40
41
42
45
56
57
64
75
77
81
88

129
134
143
144
147
156
159

Technical Services Librarian
Laboratory Technologist

End User Support Analyst
Programmer Analyst

Student Aid Consultant

Farm Stress Line Worker
Victims Services Coordinator
SAP Supervisor

Vital Statistics Investigator
Wildlife and Outdoor Education Supervisor
Conservation Officer

Student Loans Collection Officer

Heavy Duty Mechanic / Machinist / Welder
Aircraft Maintenance Engineer
Accountant

Manager, Accounting Unit
Business Auditor Trainee
Business Auditor

Tax and Royalty Collector
Property Administrator

Teacher Therapist

Regional Enforcement Specialist
Labour Standards Officer
Consumer Protection Investigator
Therapeutic Foster Home Worker
Adoptions Worker, Family & Youth Services
Probation Officer (Saskatoon)
Tax Information Officer
Municipal Advisor

Information Officer

Community Program Consultant
Community Program Consultant
Housing Inspector

Research Officer

Regional Fisheries Biologist

160
165
168
180
184

204
210
212
214
216
219
232
233
236
238
239

246

Level 5
36
37
79
136
140
175
227
237

Level 6

138
142

190
203
217

Project Forester, Forest Land Productivity
Cataloguing Librarian

Laboratory Technologist

Senior Wildlife Technician

Local and Wide Area Network Support
Technician

Corrections Worker

Community Youth Worker

Unit 4 Supervisor

Family Services Worker

Senior Family Law Worker
Coordinator, IPSEM

Fire Prevention Officer

Occupational Health Officer

Transport Investigator

Elevator and Amusement Ride Inspector

Manager, Boiler and Pressure Vessel
Inspections

Afternoon Shift Worker

Senior Auditor

Senior Business Auditor

Supervisor, Integrated Service Delivery
Communications Officer

Regional Manager, Community Pastures
Research Officer

Lab Scientist

Occupational Hygienist

Settlement and Integration Officer

Regional Coordinator of Special Education
Database Administrator
Specialized Livestock Development Specialist

Project Coordinator, Case Management
Model



Level 1A
5 Mechanic's Assistant
Level 2A

89 Admin Clerk
244 Pasture Rider

Level 3E
71 Emergency Duty Worker

Level 4A
26 Park Gate Attendant

90 Processor, Voluntary Payments
92 General Administrative Support
98 Administrative Assistant

107 Communications Secretary
109 Regional Secretary

112 Branch Director's Secretary
113 Personnel Clerk

117 Appeals Secretary

118 Office Manager

134 [nformation Officer

146 [nterlibrary Loans Clerk
156 Research Officer

158 Museum Technician

166 T'echnical Services Librarian
183 End User Support Analyst
243 Fire Tower Worker

Level 4B
27 Revenue Auditor
28 [nvoice Clerk
29 Payroll Clerk
48 Court Clerk
70 Verification Worker

94 Manifest Processing Supervisor

DECISION MAKING

97 Contract Administrator
100  Titles Researcher
101  Area Office Coordinator
102 Programs Typist
103 General Administration / Typist
108  Client Service Representative
110 Secretary, Regional Office
111 Administrative Support Assistant
114 Documentation Clerk
119  Laboratory Clerk
122 Medical Accounts Assessor
130 Information Clerk
144 Community Program Consultant
148  Planning Coordinator
155  Highways Materials Supervisor
160  Project Forester, Forest Land Productivity
162  Bibliographic Cataloguing Technician
184  Local and Wide Area Network Support
Technician
211 Victims Services Coordinator
221  Vital Statistics Investigator
226  Wildlife and Outdoor Education Supervisor
Level 4C
1 Radio Technician
2 Heavy Duty Mechanic / Machinist / Welder
6 Aircraft Maintenance Engineer
9 Senior Maintenance Worker
13 Pasture Manager
30 Accounting Supervisor
32 Accounting Supervisor
34 Accountant
38 Revenue Collector
39 Business Auditor Trainee
60 Livestock Inspector
61 District Livestock Inspector



77 Adoptions Worker, Family & Youth Services
93 Student Loans Assessor
96 Supervisor of the Scanning Work Unit
116 Secretary to Sheriff/ Local Registrar
124 Assistant to the Manager
136  Communications Officer
143 Community Program Consultant
147  Housing Inspector
149  Draftsperson
167  Laboratory Technologist
168  Laboratory Technologist
180  Senior Wildlife Technician
191 Programmer Analyst
209  Farm Stress Line Worker
210  Community Youth Worker
216  Senior Family Law Worker
245  Radio Operator
Level 4D
37 Senior Business Auditor
40 Business Auditor
42 Property Administrator
51 Petroleum and Natural Gas Technician
88 Tax Information Officer
Level 4E
8 Supervisor, Highway Maintenance
11 Firefighter
12 Supervisory Fire Protection Worker
21 Ferry Operator
22 Equipment Operator (Seasonal)
23 Equipment Operator
49 Security / Detention Officer
75 Therapeutic Foster Home Worker
79 Supervisor, Integrated Service Delivery
87 Parental Care Supervisor
151  Construction Project Supervisor
214  Family Services Worker

Level 5B

217

Level 5C
35 Manager, Accounting Unit
54 Forestry Resource Officer
62 Maintenance Enforcement Investigator
64 Consumer Protection Investigator
140  Regional Manager, Community Pastures
142 Regional Coordinator of Special Education
159  Regional Fisheries Biologist
175  Research Officer
190  Database Administrator
201 Student Aid Consultant
217  Project Coordination, Case Management
Model
219 Coordinator, IPSEM
235  Student Loans Collection Officer
Level 5D
36 Senior Auditor
41 Tax and Royalty Collector
74 Financial Services Worker
213 SAP Supervisor
232 Fire Prevention Officer
Level SE
45 Teacher Therapist
53 Conservation Officer
59 Highway Traffic Officer
81 Probation Officer (Saskatoon)
204  Corrections Worker
212 Unit 4 Supervisor
229  Conservation Officer
236  Transport Investigator
238  Elevator and Amusement Ride Inspector

246

Project Coordinator, Case Management
Model

Afternoon Shift Worker



Level 6A
129  Municipal Advisor

Level 6B
165  Cataloguing Librarian

Level 6C
57 Labour Standards Officer

138 Settlement and Integration Officer
203  Specialized Livestock Development Specialist

227 Lab Scientist

Level 6D
237  Occupational Hygienist

239  Manager, Boiler and Pressure Vessel
Inspections

Level 6E
56 Regional Enforcement Specialist

233 Occupational Health Officer



Level 1A
5 Mechanic's Assistant
89 Admin Clerk
244 Pasture Rider
Level 1B
162 Bibliographic Cataloguing Technician
Level 1C
158 Museum Technician
Level 2A
22 Equipment Operator (Seasonal)
28 [nvoice Clerk
90 Processor, Voluntary Payments
107 Communications Secretary
245 Radio Operator
Level 2B
9 Senior Maintenance Worker
11 Firefighter
23 Equipment Operator
27 Revenue Auditor
70 Verification Worker
94 Manifest Processing Supervisor
96 Supervisor of the Scanning Work Unit
102 Programs Typist
109 Regional Secretary
114 Documentation Clerk
117 Appeals Secretary
118 Office Manager
119 Laboratory Clerk
146 [nterlibrary Loans Clerk
243 Fire Tower Worker
Level 2C
149 Draftsperson

HUMAN RELATIONS SKILL

Level 3A
13 Pasture Manager
26 Park Gate Attendant
71 Emergency Duty Worker
92 General Administrative Support
98 Administrative Assistant
Level 3B
1 Radio Technician
21 Ferry Operator
29 Payroll Clerk
30 Accounting Supervisor
32 Accounting Supervisor
38 Kevenue Collector
4y Security / Detention UtIicer
53 Conservation Officer
60 Livestock Inspector
61 District Livestock Inspector
87 Parental Care Supervisor
93 Student Loans Assessor
97 Contract Administrator
101  Area Office Coordinator
103 General Administration / Typist
108  Client Service Representative
110 Secretary, Regional Office
111  Administrative Support Assistant
112 Branch Director's Secretary
113 Personnel Clerk
116 Secretary to Sheriff / Local Registrar
122 Medical Accounts Assessor
124  Assistant to the Manager
130  Information Clerk
155  Highways Materials Supervisor
156  Research Officer
166  Technical Services Librarian



180  Senior Wildlife Technician
183  End User Support Analyst
184  Local and Wide Area Network Support
Technician
201 Student Aid Consultant
221  Vital Statistics Investigator
235  Student Loans Collection Officer
Level 3C
2 Heavy Duty Mechanic / Machinist / Welder
6 Aircraft Maintenance Engineer
8 Supervisor, Highway Maintenance
12 Supervisory Fire Protection Worker
34 Accountant
35 Manager, Accounting Unit
36 Senior Auditor
37 Senior Business Auditor
39 Business Auditor Trainee
40 Business Auditor
41 Tax and Royalty Collector
42 Property Administrator
48 Court Clerk
54 Forestry Resource Officer
59 Highway Traffic Officer
74 Financial Services Worker
88 Tax Information Officer
100  Titles Researcher
134 Information Officer
140  Regional Manager, Community Pastures
147  Housing Inspector
148  Planning Coordinator
151  Construction Project Supervisor
159  Regional Fisheries Biologist
160  Project Forester, Forest Land Productivity
165  Cataloguing Librarian
167  Laboratory Technologist
168  Laboratory Technologist

190

Database Administrator

191  Programmer Analyst
209  Farm Stress Line Worker
211  Victims Services Coordinator
236  Transport Investigator
237  Occupational Hygienist
238  Elevator and Amusement Ride Inspector
Level 3D
136 ~ Communications Officer
226  Wildlife and Outdoor Education Supervisor
227  Lab Scientist
232 Fire Prevention Officer
239  Manager, Boiler and Pressure Vessel
Inspections
Level 3E
45 Teacher Therapist
175  Research Officer
Level 4B
64 Consumer Protection Investigator
204  Corrections Worker
219  Coordinator, IPSEM
Level 4C
51 Petroleum and Natural Gas Technician
56 Regional Enforcement Specialist
57 Labour Standards Officer
62 Maintenance Enforcement Investigator
77 Adoptions Worker, Family & Youth Services
79 Supervisor, Integrated Service Delivery
81 Probation Officer (Saskatoon)
129  Municipal Advisor
143 Community Program Consultant
144  Community Program Consultant
210  Community Youth Worker
212 Unit 4 Supervisor



213 SAP Supervisor

214 Family Services Worker
216  Senior Family Law Worker
233 Occupational Health Officer
246  Afternoon Shift Worker

Level 4D

75 Therapeutic Foster Home Worker

217  Project Coordinator, Case Management
Model

Level 4E

142 Regional Coordinator of Special Education

Level 5C

138 Settlement and Integration Officer
229  Conservation Officer

Level SE
203  Specialized Livestock Development Specialist



Level 1

22
26
39
53
60
64
71
74
75
92
93
102
107
116
117
119
134
143
233
236
245

Level 2

ol NN ]

21
23
28
29
36

RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE WORK OF OTHERS

Mechanic's Assistant

Equipment Operator (Seasonal)
Park Gate Attendant

Business Auditor Trainee
Conservation Officer

Livestock Inspector

Consumer Protection Investigator
Emergency Duty Worker
Financial Services Worker
Therapeutic Foster Home Worker
General Administrative Support
Student Loans Assessor
Programs Typist
Communications Secretary
Secretary to Sheriff / Local Registrar
Appeals Secretary

Laboratory Clerk

Information Officer

Community Program Consultant
Occupational Health Officer
Transport Investigator

Radio Operator

Radio Technician

Heavy Duty Mechanic / Machinist / Welder
Aircraft Maintenance Engineer

Senior Park Maintenance Worker
Firefighter

Ferry Operator

Equipment Operator

Invoice Clerk

Payroll Clerk

Senior Auditor

38
40
49
51
54
57
62
70
77
88
89
90
101
103

109
112

113
114
122
129
136
138
144
148
149
162
165
167
168
175
183
184

190
201

Revenue Collector

Business Auditor

Security / Detention Officer

Petroleum and Natural Gas Technician
Forestry Resource Officer

Labour Standards Officer
Maintenance Enforcement Investigator
Verification Worker

Adoptions Worker, Family & Youth Services
Tax Information Officer

Admin Clerk

Processor, Voluntary Payments

Area Office Coordinator

General Administration / Typist

Regional Secretary

Branch Director's Secretary
Personnel Clerk

Documentation Clerk

Medical Accounts Assessor
Municipal Advisor
Communications Officer
Settlement and Integration Officer
Community Program Consultant
Planning Coordinator
Draftsperson

Bibliographic Cataloguing Technician
Cataloguing Librarian

Laboratory Technologist
Laboratory Technologist
Research Officer

End User Support Analyst

Local and Wide Area Network Support
Technician

Database Administrator

Student Aid Consultant



204 Corrections Worker 211 Victims Services Coordinator

209  Farm Stress Line Worker 219  Coordinator, IPSEM
210  Community Youth Worker 226 Wildlife and Outdoor Education Supervisor
214 Family Services Worker 227  Lab Scientist
217  Project Coordinator, Case Management 229  Conservation Officer
Model

237  Occupational Hygienist

221 Vital Statistics Investigator .
244 Pasture Rider

232 Fire Prevention Officer

235  Student Loans Collection Officer Level 4

238  Elevator and Amusement Ride Inspector 30 Accounting Supervisor
243 Fire Tower Worker 34 Accountant

246 Afternoon Shift Worker 35 Manager, Accounting Unit

97 Contract Administrator

Level 3
eve 108  Client Service Representative

13 Pasture Manager .. . .
111 Administrative Support Assistant

27 Revenue Auditor
118  Office Manager

41 Tax and Royalty Collector . o .
180 Senior Wildlife Technician

42 Property Administrator . .
216  Senior Family Law Worker

45 Teacher Therapist
48 Court Clerk

Level 5
56 Regional Enforcement Specialist 8 Supervisor, Highway Maintenance
>9 Highway Traffic Officer 12 Supervisory Fire Protection Worker
81 Probation Officer (Saskatoon) 32 Accounting Supervisor
87 Parental Care Supervisor 37 Senior Business Auditor
o8 Administrative Assistant 61 District Livestock Inspector
100 Titles Researcher 79 Supervisor, Integrated Service Delivery
110 Secretary, Regional Office 94 Manifest Processing Supervisor
124 Assistant to the Manager 96 Supervisor of the Scanning Work Unit
130 Information Clerk 151  Construction Project Supervisor
142 Regional Coordinator of Special Education 155  Highways Materials Supervisor
146 Interlibrary Loans Clerk 166  Technical Services Librarian
147 Housing Inspector 239  Manager, Boiler and Pressure Vessel
156  Research Officer Inspections

158 Museum Technician

159  Regional Fisheries Biologist Level 6

160  Project Forester, Forest Land Productivity 140 Regional Manager, Community Pastures

191  Programmer Analyst 212 Unit 4 Supervisor

203  Specialized Livestock Development Specialist 213 SAP Supervisor



Level 1B
26 Park Gate Attendant
245 Radio Operator
Level 2A
244  Pasture Rider
Level 2B
11 Firefighter
22 Equipment Operator (Seasonal)
28 Invoice Clerk
89 Admin Clerk
90 Processor, Voluntary Payments
243 Fire Tower Worker
Level 3B
5 Mechanic's Assistant
9 Senior Maintenance Worker
13 Pasture Manager
21 Ferry Operator
23 Equipment Operator
49 Security / Detention Officer
92 General Administrative Support
94 Manifest Processing Supervisor
98 Administrative Assistant
102 Programs Typist
107  Communications Secretary
109  Regional Secretary
111  Administrative Support Assistant
114 Documentation Clerk
116  Secretary to Sheriff/ Local Registrar
117 Appeals Secretary
118  Office Manager
119  Laboratory Clerk
130  Information Clerk

JOB KNOWLEDGE

Level 3C
8 Supervisor, Highway Maintenance

12 Supervisory Fire Protection Worker

27 Revenue Auditor

29 Payroll Clerk

30 Accounting Supervisor

32 Accounting Supervisor

48 Court Clerk

60 Livestock Inspector

61 District Livestock Inspector

70 Verification Worker

93 Student Loans Assessor

96 Supervisor of the Scanning Work Unit

97 Contract Administrator

100  Titles Researcher

101  Area Office Coordinator

103 General Administration / Typist

108  Client Service Representative

110 Secretary, Regional Office

112 Branch Director's Secretary

113 Personnel Clerk

122 Medical Accounts Assessor

124 Assistant to the Manager

155  Highways Materials Supervisor

201 Student Aid Consultant

221  Vital Statistics Investigator

235  Student Loans Collection Officer
Level 4B

146 Interlibrary Loans Clerk

149  Draftsperson

162 Bibliographic Cataloguing Technician
Level 4C

1 Radio Technician

38

Revenue Collector



51 Petroleum and Natural Gas Technician
53 Conservation Officer
54 Forestry Resource Officer
62 Maintenance Enforcement Investigator
71 Emergency Duty Worker
87 Parental Care Supervisor
148 Planning Coordinator
151 Construction Project Supervisor
158 Museum Technician
167 Laboratory Technologist
180 Senior Wildlife Technician
183 End User Support Analyst
191 Programmer Analyst
209 Farm Stress Line Worker
Level 4D
59 Highway Traffic Officer
229 Conservation Officer
236 Transport Investigator
Level 5C
2 Heavy Duty Mechanic / Machinist / Welder
6 Aircraft Maintenance Engineer
39 Business Auditor Trainee
42 Property Administrator
74 Financial Services Worker
75 Therapeutic Foster Home Worker
77 Adoptions Worker, Family & Youth Services
81 Probation Officer (Saskatoon)
143 Community Program Consultant
144 Community Program Consultant
156 Research Officer
159 Regional Fisheries Biologist
168 Laboratory Technologist
184 Local and Wide Area Network Support
Technician
204 Corrections Worker
210 Community Youth Worker

211

Victims Services Coordinator

214 Family Services Worker
216  Senior Family Law Worker
219  Coordinator, IPSEM
226  Wildlife and Outdoor Education Supervisor
246  Afternoon Shift Worker
Level 5D
34 Accountant
35 Manager, Accounting Unit
41 Tax and Royalty Collector
45 Teacher Therapist
56 Regional Enforcement Specialist
57 Labour Standards Officer
64 Consumer Protection Investigator
79 Supervisor, Integrated Service Delivery
88 Tax Information Officer
134 Information Officer
160  Project Forester, Forest Land Productivity
212 Unit 4 Supervisor
213 SAP Supervisor
232 Fire Prevention Officer
238  Elevator and Amusement Ride Inspector
Level SE
40 Business Auditor
129  Municipal Advisor
136 ~ Communications Officer
140  Regional Manager, Community Pastures
147  Housing Inspector
190  Database Administrator
233 Occupational Health Officer
Level 6C
166  Technical Services Librarian
Level 6D
165  Cataloguing Librarian



227  Lab Scientist
237  Occupational Hygienist

239  Manager, Boiler and Pressure Vessel
Inspections

Level 6E
36 Senior Auditor
37 Senior Business Auditor

138 Settlement and Integration Officer
142 Regional Coordinator of Special Education

175 Research Officer

Level 6F

217  Project Coordinator, Case Management
Model

Level 7E

203  Specialized Livestock Development Specialist

CD’s with Rational for Factor 5B Only
300 File Clerk (rated A)
301 Electrician (rated C)

302 Historic Places Initiative Supervisor (rated E)
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